## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (SOUTH-WEST) DWARKA DISTRICT COURTS, NEW DELHI

## ORDER

In terms of directions issued vide footnote no. 18 of Transfer & Posting Order No. 38/DHC/Gaz-IIB/G-7/VI.E.2(a)/2024 dated 25.10.2024 issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi, it is hereby ordered that all traffic challans, e-traffic challans and STA challans pending in the Courts of JMFC-01 to JMFC-07 and JMFC-09 to JMFC-11, Dwarka Courts are hereby withdrawn from the said Courts and assigned to the Court of Sh. Mayank Singhal, JMFC (Digital Traffic Court), South-West, Dwarka Courts, with immediate effect, with direction to ensure that all the challans shall be dealt with expeditiously in accordance with law.

(Praveen Kumar)

francen kuman

Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W) Dwarka Courts, New Delhi

No. 34287-34303/Judl./DWK/2024

Dated: 28.10.2024

## Copy forwarded for information (through e-mail) to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. Concerned Judicial Officers, Dwarkal Courts. (Hardcopy)
- 3. Office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate (S-W), Dwarka Courts.
- A. The In-charge, Computer Branch, Dwarka Courts (to upload this order on the webpage of District Courts, Dwarka).
- 5. The In-charge, R&I Branch, Dwarka Courts (to upload this Order on LAYERS).

6. PS to the undersigned (for information).

Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W)

Dwarka Courts, New Delhi